il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From October 21 to 26, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,039 likely voters in Vermont using SMS and web
panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race,
geography, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is £3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,039 unless otherwise specified.

[1] If the 2022 election for U.S. Senator from Vermont was held tomorrow, and these were the candidates, who
would you vote for?

I have
Response Topline Democrat p(;r:lddeel;t/ lec’::lb Female Male U""';_"e" 45+ CO'I\::ge College '?;fl'lr:";‘:'ey alﬁaeﬂy

Third party in this

election

Democrat Peter Welch 63 97 63 9 67 58 64 62 51 79 58 79
Republican Gerald Malloy 32 1 27 90 28 36 27 34 42 16 36 20
Independent Mark Coester 0 0 1 0 0o 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
Natasha Damondstoneohout  © 1 0 0 0 10 0 11 o
Independent Stephen Duke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Independent Dawn Marie Ellis 0 0 1 0 0o 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Independent Ms. Cris Ericson 0 0 0 0 0 O 1 0 0 0 0 0
Independent Kerry Patrick Raheb 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 O 0 0 1 0
Not sure 4 1 7 2 3 5 7 3 5 3 4 0
Weighted N 1,039 348 470 221 542 497 300 739 608 431 717 261

[2] If the 2022 election for the Governor of Vermont was held tomorrow, and these were the candidates, who would
you vote for?

I have already

Response Topline Democrat Ianhe.p:nde:t ! Rﬁpub- Female Male Ur:‘dser 45+ C II\:o College De'flilnit:Iy voted in this
ird party ican ollege will vote election

Democrat Brenda 24 42 21 0 24 23 28 22 16 35 21 31
Siegel
Republican Phil Scott 65 54 65 84 62 68 57 69 69 60 65 67
Independent Peter 1 0 1 ] 0 2 >0 1 0 1 0
Duval
| Kevi
ndependent Kevin 3 0 4 g 4 3 3 4 5 1 4 1
Hoyt
Independent 1 0 2 0o 1. 0 2 0 1 1 1 0
Bernard Peters
Not sure 6 4 8 7 9 4 8 6 8 4 8 0
Weighted N 1,039 348 470 221 542 497 300 739 608 431 717 261
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[3] If the 2022 election for the U.S. House of Representatives was held tomorrow, and these were the candidates,
who would you vote for?

I have already

Response Topline Democrat In::p:nde:t/ Rﬁpub- Female Male Ur:;er 45+ C II\:o College De'flilnit(tely voted in this
ird party ican ollege will vote election

Democrat Becca 54 93 50 3 60 48 52 55 42 71 49 73
Balint
R li Li

epublican Liam 29 2 28 77 25 34 27 30 39 16 33 22
Madden
Independent Matt 1 0 1 ] 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1
Druzba
Independent Adam 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0
Ortiz
L|be'rtar|an Ericka 5 0 5 14 4 6 6 5 6 5 6 4
Redic
Independent Luke 1 0 5 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0
Talbot
Not sure 9 5 13 6 8 9 12 7 11 6 9 0
Weighted N 1,039 348 470 221 542 497 300 739 608 431 717 261

[4] Below is the text of Proposal 5, a ballot measure that will appear on the ballot in Vermont's general election in
November. After you read the text, say whether you would vote yes or no:

"To see if the voters will amend the Vermont Constitution by adding Article 22 to read:

'Article 22. [Personal reproductive liberty] That an individual's right to personal reproductive autonomy is central to the
liberty and dignity to determine one's own life course and shall not be denied or infringed unless justified by a
compelling State interest achieved by the least restrictive means."

I have already

Response Topline Democrat '"Tdhei'r’g'::i;‘;’ Rleif::' Female Male U';';er 45+ Coll\::ge College '?Nelfl'I':I';:Ly voted in this
election
Yes 68 96 69 20 72 63 73 65 57 82 61 83
No 28 2 26 74 24 33 22 31 37 16 34 17
Not sure 4 2 5 6 4 4 5 4 5 2 5 0
Weighted N 1,039 348 470 221 542 497 300 739 608 431 717 261
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[5]1 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Joe Biden
Response Topline Democrat
Very favorable 26 50
Somewhat favorable 28 44
Somewhat 10 3
unfavorable
Very unfavorable 35 3
Haven't heard
1 0
enough to say
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 54 94
UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL) = 2
FAVORABLE (NET) +9 +88
Weighted N 1,039 348

[6] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Donald Trump

Response Topline Democrat
Very favorable 16 1
Somewhat favorable 12 0
Somewhat 3 1

unfavorable
Very unfavorable 67

Haven't heard
enough to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 28

UNFAVORABLE 70
(TOTAL)

FAVORABLE (NET) -42
Weighted N 1,039
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98

-97
348

Independent /
Third party

20
29

17

33

49

50

470

Independent /
Third party

11
14

71

25

74

470

Repub-
lican

1
2

4

90

94

-91
221

Repub-
lican

52
29

12

81

19

+62
221

Female

30
30

30

60

38

+22
542

Female

14
10

72

24

75

=51
542

Male

22
26

11

41

48

52

-4
497

Male

19
15

63

34

66

-32
497

Under
45

15
38

11

36

53

47

+6
300

Under
45

14
12

69

26

72

-46
300

31
24

35

55

44

+11
739

17
12

67

29

70

-41
739

No
College

21
21

11

46

a2

57

-15
608

No
College

23
17

57

40

60

-20
608

College

34
38

20

72

27

+45
431

College

82

13

86

=73
431

Definitely
will vote

24
28

39

52

47

+5
717

Definitely
will vote

19
13

64

32

67

-35
717

I have already
voted in this
election

39
31

23

70

31

+39
261

I have already
voted in this
election

11

79

19

81

-62
261



[71 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?
— Kamala Harris

I have already

Response Topline Democrat In::.pdende:t ! RﬁPUb- Female Male Ur:‘:er 45+ C II\:o College De.flilnitczly voted in this
ird party ican ollege will vote election

Very favorable 19 39 13 0 24 14 12 22 15 25 17 29
Somewhat favorable 29 45 31 1 30 28 34 27 22 39 29 34
somewhat 12 8 16 8 9 14 16 10 12 11 11 1
unfavorable
Very unfavorable 36 4 37 87 32 42 35 37 47 21 40 24
Haven't heard 4 4 3 4 5 2 3 4 4 3 3 1
enough to say
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 48 84 44 1 54 42 46 49 37 64 46 63
UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL) 48 12 53 95 41 56 51 47 59 32 51 35
FAVORABLE (NET) 0 +72 -9 -94 +13 -14 -5 +2 =22 +32 -5 +28
Weighted N 1,039 348 470 221 542 497 300 739 608 431 717 261

[81 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Peter Welch
. | have already
Response Topline Democrat In::pdendentl RﬁPUb- Female Male Urlt;er 45+ C II\:o College De.flllnltely voted in this
ird party ican ollege will vote Araien
Very favorable 39 67 34 4 43 34 30 42 33 47 36 53
Somewhat favorable 24 25 29 10 22 25 33 20 20 28 22 23
somewhat 9 2 8 21 10 8 7 10 9 9 10 5
unfavorable
Very unfavorable 23 3 22 59 18 29 20 25 31 12 26 17
Haven't heard 5 2 7 6 7 4 10 3 7 4 6 3
enough to say
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 63 92 63 14 65 59 63 62 53 75 58 76
UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL) 32 5 30 80 28 37 27 35 40 21 36 22
FAVORABLE (NET) +31 +87 +33 -66 +37 +22 +36 +27 +13 +54 +22 +54
Weighted N 1,039 348 470 221 542 497 300 739 608 431 717 261
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[9]1 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Gerald Malloy
. I have already
Response Topline Democrat In::.pdende:t ! RﬁPUb- Female Male Ur:‘:er 45+ C II\:o College De.flllnltczly voted in this
ird party ican ollege will vote election
Very favorable 11 1 8 34 9 13 91 12 15 5 14 6
Somewhat favorable 12 2 15 22 10 15 10 13 15 8 14 7
somewhat 9 10 10 3 8 10 13 7 5 14 9 10
unfavorable
Very unfavorable 19 29 18 2 16 21 26 16 13 27 19 20
Haven't heard 49 57 49 38 57 41 42 52 52 46 45 55
enough to say
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 23 3 23 56 19 28 19 25 30 13 28 13
UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL) 28 39 28 5 24 31 39 23 18 41 28 30
FAVORABLE (NET) -5 -36 -5 451 -5 -3 -20 +2 +12 -28 0 -17
Weighted N 1,039 348 470 221 542 497 300 739 608 431 717 261

[10] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?
— Brenda Siegel

I have already

. Independent / Repub- Under No Definitely . .

Response Topline Democrat Third party lican Female Male 45 45+ College College will vote vo:tle:c::?otlhls
Very favorable 7 13 6 0 7 6 7 7 4 11 6 10
Somewhat favorable 15 26 12 3 16 14 15 15 10 23 13 21
Somewhat 10 7 11 13 10/ 100 6 120 11| 8 1 8
unfavorable
Very unfavorable 11 3 12 22 9 14 13 11 12 10 13 9
Haven't heard 57 51 590 61 59 55 59 56 63 47 57 53
enough to say
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 22 39 18 3 23 20 22 22 14 34 19 31
UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL) 21 10 23 35 19 24 19 23 23 18 24 17
FAVORABLE (NET) +1 +29 -5 -32 +4 -4 +3 -1 -9 +16 -5 +14
Weighted N 1,039 348 470 221 542 497 300 739 608 431 717 261
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[11] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Phil Scott
Response Topline Democrat
Very favorable 36 34
Somewhat favorable 35 45
Somewhat 17 14
unfavorable
Very unfavorable 9 5
Haven't heard
3 2
enough to say
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 71 79
UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL) Ze i
FAVORABLE (NET) +45 +60
Weighted N 1,039 348

Independent /
Third party

42
26

18

11

68

29

+39
470

Repub-
lican

30
37

19

10

67

29

+38
221

Female Male

34
39

14

73

22

39
30

20

10

69

30

+51 +39

542 497

Under
45

27
33

21

10

60

31

+29
300

45+

40
35

15

75

23

+52
739

No
College

40
33

15

73

24

+49
608

College

32
37

19

69

28

+41
431

[12] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Bernie Sanders

Response Topline Democrat
Very favorable 43 71
Somewhat favorable 17 23
S
omewhat 8 3
unfavorable
Very unfavorable 31 2
Haven't heard
0 0
enough to say
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 60 94
UNFAVORABLE
(TOTAL) 39 >
FAVORABLE (NET) +21 +89
Weighted N 1,039 348

Page 6/10 (7G5XBT)

Independent /
Third party

43
19

29

62

38

+24
470

Repub-
lican

1
5

13

81

94

-88
221

Female Male

50
18

27

68

32

+36

37
17

11

35

54

46

+8

542 497

Under
45

47
18

11

23

65

34

+31
300

42
17

34

59

41

+18
739

No
College

36
16

39

52

48

+4
608

College

54
19

19

73

26

+47
431

Definitely
will vote

36
34

18

70

27

+43
717

Definitely
will vote

38
18

35

56

43

+13
717

I have already
voted in this
election

41
35

15

76

24

+52
261

I have already
voted in this
election

60
13

21

73

27

+46
261



[13] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Patrick Leahy

Response Topline Democrat
Very favorable 42 68
Somewhat favorable 23 25
Somewhat 9 3
unfavorable
Very unfavorable 22 3
Haven't heard

4 2

enough to say
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 65 93
UNFAVORABLE 3 6
(TOTAL)
FAVORABLE (NET) +34 +87
Weighted N 1,039 348

Independent /
Third party

40
27

10

18

67

28

+39
470

Repub-
lican

4
13

17

61

4

17

78

-61
221

Female Male

44
24

17

68

26

39
22

28

61

37

+42 +24

542 497

Under
45

33
30

12

18

63

30

45
20

24

65

32

+33 +33

300 739

No
College

36
19

12

30

4

55

42

+13
608

College

50
30

11

80

16

+64
431

[14] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Becca Balint

Response Topline Democrat

Very favorable 30 57

Somewhat favorable 20 26
S hat

omewha 8 3

unfavorable
Very unfavorable 22

Haven't heard

21
enough to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 50

UNFAVORABLE 30
(TOTAL)

FAVORABLE (NET) +20
Weighted N 1,039
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13

83

+79
348

Independent /
Third party

24
22

10

21

22

46

31

+15
470

Repub-
lican

1
5

10

56

29

66

-60
221

Female Male

36
20

17

20

56

23

+33

23
20

27

21

43

36

+7

542 497

Under
45

28
19

17

29

47

24

31
20

24

17

51

32

+23 +19

300 739

No
College

22
17

28

26

39

36

+3
608

College

42
24

13

13

66

20

+46
431

Definitely
will vote

40
24

25

64

33

+31
717

Definitely
will vote

28
18

25

20

46

33

+13
717

I have already
voted in this
election

52
21

12

13

73

25

+48
261

I have already
voted in this
election

40
24

15

14

64

21

+43
261



[15] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— Liam Madden

Response
Very favorable 4
Somewhat favorable 11

Somewhat
10
unfavorable

Very unfavorable 7

H 't heard
aven't hear 68

enough to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 15

UNFAVORABLE 17
(TOTAL)

FAVORABLE (NET) -2
Weighted N 1,039

Topline Democrat

11

72

10

18

348

Independent /
Third party

11

11

68

16

15

+1

470

Repub-
lican

13

63

19

18

+1

221

Female Male

74

12

14

-2

62

18

20

-2

542 497

Under
45

11

10

66

17

17

0

45+

11

69

14

16

-2

300 739

No
College

72

14

15

608

College

64

16

20

431

[16] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— The Democratic Party

Response

Very favorable 24
Somewhat favorable 32
Somewhat

12
unfavorable
Very unfavorable 31

Haven't heard
enough to say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 56

UNFAVORABLE 43
(TOTAL)

FAVORABLE (NET) +13
Weighted N 1,039
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Topline Democrat

54
42

96

+92
348

Independent /
Third party

12
37

20

27

49

47

+2
470

Repub-
lican

0
3

11

86

97

-94
221

Female Male

30
33

27

63

35

+28

17
30

17

36

47

53

-6

542 497

Under
45

13
36

19

29

49

48

28
30

10

32

58

42

+1 +16

300 739

No
College

20
24

13

41

44

54

-10
608

College

29
42

11

17

71

28

+43
431

Definitely
will vote

4
11

11

66

15

19

717

Definitely
will vote

22
30

13

35

52

48

+4
717

I have already
voted in this
election

11

72

15

13

+2
261

I have already
voted in this
election

33
37

21

70

28

+42
261



[17] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following people or institutions?

— The Republican Party

I have already

Response Topline Democrat In::.pdendent/ RﬁPUb- Female Male Ur:‘:er 45+ C II\:o College De:znitely voted in this
ird party ican ollege will vote A
Very favorable 17 1 7 64 15 20 12 19 24 8 20 11
Somewhat favorable 17 3 22 30 17 18 19 16 21 12 19 10
somewhat 15 18 19 4 14 16 14 16 15 15 15 15
unfavorable
Very unfavorable 49 76 50 1 51 46 52 47 38 64 45 62
ECHEEL 2 2 3l ol 3| 1| 3| 1] 2| 1 1 2
enough to say
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 34 4 29 94 32 38 31 35 45 20 39 21
UNFAVORABLE
4 4 2 7 77
(TOTAL) 6 9 69 5 65 6 66 63 53 9 60
FAVORABLE (NET) -30 -90 -40 +89 -33 -24 -35 -28 -8 -59 =21 -56
Weighted N 1,039 348 470 221 542 497 300 739 608 431 717 261
[18] Which of the following are you more concerned about?
Inde- I have
R Topli D pendent/ Repub E le Mal Under 45+ No Coll Definitely alrea(:'y
esponse opline Democrat Third lican emale Male 45 College Ol€8E  \vill vote .VO::.
party in .|s
election
Addressing economic conditions,
like inflation and the cost of food 38 21 37 69 36 42 36 39 48 24 41 31
and gas
Protectmg'access to legal and 19 33 17 5 27 10 23 17 14 % 17 23
safe abortions
The Democratic Party moving too 12 5 14 24 9 15 13 12 14 9 13 9
far left
The Republican Party movingtoo g5 29 4 25 32 25 30 20 39 27 34
far right
Don't know 2 2 3 1 3 1 3 2 3 1 1 3
Weighted N 1,039 348 470 221 542 497 300 739 608 431 717 261
[19] Do you think abortions should be legal or illegal under most circumstances?
. . I have already
Response Topline Democrat In:;pgndent ! Rﬁpub- Female Male Under 45+ C 'I\:o College De.iillnltely voted in this
ird party ican 45 ollege will vote election
Legal under most
. 77 99 79 36 82 71 79 76 69 88 73 86
circumstances
lllegal under most
. 17 0 12 56 15 20 14 18 24 7 21 11
circumstances
Don't know 6 1 9 8 4 9 7 6 7 5 6 3
Weighted N 1,039 348 470 221 542 497 300 739 608 431 717 261
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